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State of Oklahoma
Department of Central Services
Construction & Properties Division

Project Name: Improvements to Water System ‐ Keystone State Park DCS Project #:
Project Location: Keystone State Park, Tulsa County, OK
Using Agency: Oklahoma Tourism and Recreation Department Project Manager:
Description
Bidder's Name T. MCDONALD  TRIBALCONSTRUCTION  CONSTRUCTION CHEROKEE PRIDE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
City, State EUFAULA, OK GROVE, OK

Bid Security X Affidavits X Bid Security X Affidav Xits X XBid Security Affidavits
Days 120 Addendums 3 Days 120 Adden 3dums 120 3AddendumsDays

Unit Costs
Description Est. Qty. Unit Price Totals Est. Qty. Unit Price Totals Est. Qty.

1 Right‐of‐Way Clearing & Restoring/LF 25,705 $1.00 $25,705.00 25,705 $2.00 $51,41 25,7050.00
2 Excavation & Backfill, Unclassified/CY 6,373 $14.77 $94,129.21 6,373 $3.00 $19,11 6,3739.00
3 PVC Pipe, 6", SDR 21, Complete with Fittings, in place 4,150 $14.00 $58,100.00 4,150 $14.50 $60,17 4,1505.00
4 PVC Pipe, 4", SDR 21, Complete with Fittings, in place/LF 4,871 $8.08 $39,357.68 4,871 $12.00 $58,45 4,8712.00
5 PVC Pipe, 3", SDR 21, Complete with Fittings, in place/LF 1,176 $5.66 $6,656.16 1,176 $11.50 $13,52 1,1764.00
6 PVC Pipe, 2", SDR 21, Complete with Fittings, in place/LF 10,715 $4.6 $46 9,931.90 10,715 $9.50 $101,79 10,7152.50
7 PVC Pipe, 1‐1/2", SDR 21, Complete with Fittings, in place/L 590 $3.7 $4 2,206.60 590 $8.25 $4,86 5907.50
8 PVC Pipe, 3/4", SDR 21, Complete with Fittings, in place/LF 6,036 $2.0 $16 2,434.16 6,036 $7.75 $46,77 6,0369.00
9 Copper tubing, 1‐1/2", Complete with Fittings, in place/LF 20 $51.0 $0 1,020.00 20 $30.00 $60 200.00

10 Copper tubing 1" Complete with Fittings inCopper tu ng, 1", Complete with  ngs, in pplace/LFl /LF 300 $14. $494 482 00, . 300 $24 00. $7, 300200 00.
11 Copper tubing, 3/4", Complete with Fittings, in place/LF 200 $14.36 $2,872.00 200 $22.00 $4,40 2000.00
12 Service Clamp, 6", in place/EA 1 $279.00 $279.00 1 $275.00 $27 15.00
13 Service Clamp, 4", in place/EA 8 $245.00 $1,960.00 8 $250.00 $2,00 80.00
14 Service Clamp, 3", in place/EA 13 $239.0 $0 3,107.00 13 $200.00 $2,60 130.00
15 Service Clamp, 2", in place/EA 80 $125.00 $10,000.00 80 $185.00 $14,80 800.00
16 Service Clamp, 1‐1/2", in place/EA 5 $218.0 $0 1,090.00 5 $150.00 $75 50.00
17 Service Clamp, 1", in place/EA 1 $218.00 $218.00 1 $125.00 $12 15.00
18 6" Ductile Iron Resiliant Wedge Gate Valve & Valve Box, Co 1 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 1 $1,100.00 $1,10 10.00
19 4" Brass Ball Valve & Meter Can, Complete, in place/EA 4 $390.0 $0 1,560.00 4 $475.00 $1,90 40.00
20 3" Brass Ball Valve & Meter Can, Complete, in place/EA 1 $350.00 $350.00 1 $475.00 $47 15.00
21 2" Brass Ball Valve & Meter Can, Complete, in place/EA 3 $289.00 $867.00 3 $395.00 $1,18 35.00
22 Yard Hydrant W/Backflow Preventer & Tapping Saddle, Com 85 $300.00 $25,500.00 85 $400.00 $34,00 850.00
23 Pipe Sleeve, PVC, 8", Open Cut, Complete, in place/LF 100 $16.80 $1,680.00 100 $12.00 $1,20 1000.00
24 Pipe Sleeve, PVC, 6", Open Cut, Complete, in place/LF 90 $12.3 $5 1,111.50 90 $11.00 $99 900.00
25 Pipe Sleeve, PVC, 4", Open Cut, Complete, in place/LF 500 $7.5 $0 3,750.00 500 $9.00 $4,50 5000.00
26 Steel Casing, 5/16", Dry bore, Complete, in place/LF 184 $170.0 $30 1,280.00 184 $175.00 $32,20 1840.00
27 Steel Casing, 5/16", Open cut, Complete, in place/LF 216 $35.0 $0 7,560.00 216 $75.00 $16,20 2160.00
28 Pavement Remove & Replace, Complete, in place/SY 750 $125.0 $90 3,750.00 750 $35.00 $26,25 7500.00
29 Construction Staking/LS 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 1 $10,000.00 $10,00 10.00
30 Mobilization/LS 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 1 $20,000.00 $20,00 10.00

Unit Costs Total $492,007.21 $538,869.00
Base Bid "A" $492,012.05 $538,869.00
Difference Unit Costs Less Base Bid "A" -$4.84 $0.00
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